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AIR QUALITYkMANAGEMENT DISTRICTI
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S'rvio; A4edoa, org&' amf Simi Co;of.iec

TELEPHONE: (330) 375-2480
FAX: (330) 375-2402

CERTIFIED MAIL

February 12, 2010

Robert McMillen
H & M Metal Processing Company
1414 Kenmore Boulevard
Akron, OH 44314

Dear Mr. McMillen:

1, M. Malcolm, R,
Administrator

Enclosed, please find and complete the application for Permit to Install/Operate (PTIO)
for the Heat Treating/Nitrating Furnace that you relocated from your previous Cuyahoga
Falls facility. Complete applications must be received by this agency within thirty (30)
days of receipt of this letter.

I must advise you that it appears that you may be operating in violation of the
requirements of OAC rule 3745-3102(A) which states, in part, that 'No person shall
cause, permit, or allow the installation and operation of an air contaminant source
without first applying for and obtaining a Permit to Install/Operate from the Ohio EPA.
Acceptance of complete applications and issuance of appropriate permits does not
constitute a waiver of the Ohio EPA authority to seek enforcement action in this case
The decision to pursue, or decline to pursue, enforcement action in this matter will be
made at a later date.

If you have questions or need assistance, feel free to contact this agency.

Sincerely,

Sean Vadas
Air Quality Engineer

Enclosures
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